

ಹಿಂದೂಸ್ತಾನ್ ಏರೋನಾಟಿಕ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಕಛೇರಿ हिन्दुस्तान एरोनाटिक्स लिमिटेड मुख्यालय HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED CORPORATE OFFICE

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED
2	CIN	L35301KA1963GOI001622
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2023 (Rs. In Crore)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	CARE AAA; Stable /CARE A1+ (Triple A; Outlook Stable /A One Plus) by CARE Ratings Limited.
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA

We confirm that we are a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIRJP/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

(Signature)
Name of the

Company Secretary: Shailesh Bansal

Designation: Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

Contact Details: 080-22320001

(Signature)

Name of the Chief

Financial Officer : C. B. Ananthakrishnan

Designation: Director (Finance) & CFO

Contact Details: 080-22320001

Date:

- In terms para of 3.2(u) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

15/1, ಕಬ್ಬನ್ ರೋಡ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು – 560 001, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಭಾರತ, 15/1, कब्बन रोड, बेंगलूर - 560 001, कर्णटक, भारत 15/1,Cubbon Road, Bangalore - 560 001, Karnataka, India

ದೂರವಾಣಿ (दूरभाष) Ph.: +91-80-2232 0001, 2232 0475, ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್ (फैक्स) Fax: +91-80-2232 0758

ಇ ಮೇಲ್ (ई) **Email** : cosec@hal-india.co.in CIN:L35301KA1963GOl001622